March 24, 2025 10:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M.

Louisiana State Police Headquarters 7919 Independence Boulevard, Classrooms B & C Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

Jay O'Quinn, Chairman, Presiding Mark Oxley, Vice-Chair

Call to Order, Chairman O'Quinn

Prayer/Pledge, Vice-Chairman Oxley

In Memoriam Moment, Director Freeman

Welcome to Commission Members, Partners and Stakeholders, Chairman O'Quinn

Roll Call, Director Freeman

Public Comment

Approval of Minutes from December, 2024 Meeting, Chairman O'Quinn

Presentation on Impaired Driving

- Bridget Gardner, R.N., University Medical Center Trauma Program Specialist; Director, Sudden Impact Program and Director, Louisiana Passenger Safety Task Force
- Dawn Simmons and Katie DeRouen, Simmons3 Foundation

Old and New Business

- LHSC Board Leadership
- LHSC Activities/Events
- Legislative Session Tracking
- Financial Disclosure Deadline
- Next LHSC Board Meeting

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Closing Comments, Chairman O'Quinn

Adjournment